504757402 01/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG BOK KWAK	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUELITE TRACE, INC.
Street Address:	500 YOSEMITE DR. STE. 120
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15885731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)899-4158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087306874

Email: scho@inventcapture.com Correspondent Name: INVENT CAPTURE, LLC Address Line 1: 39675 CEDAR BLVD. STE 170 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IC10613A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL CHO
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel CHO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10613A#page1.tif source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10613A#page2.tif source=EPAS As Filed IC10613A#page3.tif source=EPAS As Filed IC10613A#page4.tif

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c) Applicant/Patent Owner: Sung Bok KWAK _____ Filed/Issue Date: January 31, 2018 Application No./Patent No.: 15885731 Titled: Vehicle Electronic Logging Device (ELD) Hour-of-Service (HoS) Audit and Correction Guidance System and Method of Operating Thereof __{, a} corporation TrueLite Trace. Inc. (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below): 1. \(\square\) The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest. 2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box): ___ The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is _____ %. Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest. There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are: Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire right, title, and interest. 3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are: Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire right, title, and interest. 4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose **one** of options A or B below): A. \(\sqrt{} \) An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached. B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**

REEL: 044793 FRAME: 0445

		<u>STATEME</u>	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73	<u>8(c)</u>
3 From:			To:	
0.110111			United States Patent and Trade	
			, or for which a copy th	
4. From:				
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	nereof is attached.
5. From:				
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	nereof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
			United States Patent and Trade	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy th	nereof is attached.
☐ Ad	Iditional documents	s in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental shee	et(s).
_				
			mentary evidence of the chain o	of title from the original owner to the 37 CFR 3.11.
[NO] Divis	ΓΕ: A separate cop ion in accordance	by (i.e., a true copy of the with 37 CFR Part 3, to	ne original assignment docume record the assignment in the re	nt(s)) must be submitted to Assignment ecords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersid	ned (whose title is	s sunnlied helow) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the	assignee
/Samuel	•	r supplied below) is duli	nonzed to dot on bendir of the	January 31, 2018
Signature				Date
Samuel	Cho			58782
Printed or Tv				Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

my capture

January 31, 2018

Dear USPTO Assignment Services Branch (Public Records Division),

This document shall serve as a "supporting documentation" for formal recordation of patent application assignment from the sole inventor of record, Sung Bok KWAK, to TrueLite Trace, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware with its primary office in Milpitas, California, for a US utility patent application (US 15/885,731) filed on January 31, 2018.

The Patent Agent of Record for TrueLite Trace, Inc., Samuel Cho, has completed and signed <u>Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(c)</u> on January 31, 2018 to transfer the entire right, title, and interest of the above-filed US utility patent application from the sole inventor of record, Sung Bok KWAK, to TrueLite Trace, Inc.

Invent Capture LLC, which is associated with the Patent Agent of Record, has the Power of Attorney to represent TrueLite Trace, Inc., for prosecution of patent applications before the US Patent and Trademark Office. Invent Capture's PTO Customer Number is 71074.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Invent Capture, LLC (PTO Customer Number 71074) at any time.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

/Samuel Cho/

Invent Capture, LLC.

PTC/AM/86 (27-12)
Approved for use through 11/0/2014, CAM (901-006)
U.S. Assess the Transmist Color U.S. Assess the Transmist Color U.S. Assess the Transmist Color U.S. Assess to Color U.S. Assess t

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

hereby sp	point Oliones konseled ville	71074		
,O	\$	L		
L Pra	ottoner) sji nemjest below	(Cours Decress poblic) practice essent	to be remain, then a column or n	
	3899	Page 2000		Namber Namber
ny aostalia. Badanin'in'i	tient anglikusinnes annegne is herm en angentiamen soft	The contensioned baddes the United State of Social State of Social Social State of Social Soc		
	e live converpondence as			
100 28 11 1000 00	, actives viceriated with	£"		
88 194 200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	: #1555555 Windows Williams ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	¥*	23)))
The State of the S	sathess vecciated with	Sins.		X
SS 19s JA From so From so From so City Constit Transplant Salignee No.	set Name set Name set Name set Name from spet Address: True 501 Mill	Sees North 71074 State St	53538	
Transcription of the company of the	selvess veccieted with selvess of Name selvesse Address. Tru 500 Mile Form, together with a special colors in which	Sists Figure Fig	From FTCVAIA-NB or equivalence and a ST CFR 3.7 No may be a	on the second se
From we seeked Address City Consect Training to Seeke North Co	sal Nerve Secure Secure	State Trace, Inc. 19 Yosemite Dr. #120 19 pitas, CA 95035 2 statement state 37 CFR 1,23(c)	Form PTCPAIA 98 or equivale sider 37 CPR 3.73(c) may be a plant in the Power of a plant in the p	on the property of the becompleted by since of Address of the Filled.
From we seeked Address City Consect Training to Seeke North Co	sal Nerve Secure Secure	Sistes Page	Form PTCPAIA 98 or equivale sider 37 CPR 3.73(c) may be a plant in the Power of a plant in the p	on the property of the becompleted by since of Address of the Filled.
SS 1% France Fra	sal Nerve Secure Secure	State State	Form PTC/A(A)NG or equivalence of a store in which the Power of a store in a store in which the power of a store in a stor	est) is pequived to be completed by size of Atternay in to be Med.

8 you need assistance in completing the form, delt 1-809-PT 0-9199 and select option 2.